
Scheduled
2025

Charter
2025

Total
2025

Total
2024

Percentage
Change

London Area Airports

GATWICK 2,954,535 2,752 2,957,287 2,959,778 0
HEATHROW 4,900,735 184 4,900,919 5,032,374 -3
LONDON CITY 750,247 194 750,441 727,758 3
LUTON 1,299,114 347 1,299,461 1,327,895 -2
SOUTHEND 10,374 - 10,374 480 2,061
STANSTED 1,548,428 1,691 1,550,119 1,537,992 1

Total London Area Airports 11,463,433 5,168 11,468,601 11,586,277 -1

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN 1,127,699 62,419 1,190,118 1,229,936 -3
BARRA 11,820 - 11,820 11,057 7
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST) 2,243,850 209 2,244,059 2,267,825 -1
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL 4,004,430 1,027 4,005,457 4,188,346 -4
BENBECULA 26,230 - 26,230 26,471 -1
BIGGIN HILL - 684 684 810 -16
BIRMINGHAM 1,156,467 578 1,157,045 1,146,476 1
BOURNEMOUTH 50,351 1,826 52,177 52,905 -1
BRISTOL 1,378,664 830 1,379,494 1,392,719 -1
CAMPBELTOWN 7,217 - 7,217 6,941 4
CARDIFF WALES 59,527 1,901 61,428 57,983 6
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON) 217,330 48 217,378 175,105 24
DUNDEE 27,545 288 27,833 30,119 -8
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL 95,292 461 95,753 121,974 -21
EDINBURGH 4,663,109 2,332 4,665,441 4,707,166 -1
EXETER 111,904 504 112,408 127,479 -12
FARNBOROUGH - 2,962 2,962 3,424 -13
GLASGOW 3,325,049 1,500 3,326,549 3,343,940 -1
HUMBERSIDE 8,684 648 9,332 15,159 -38
INVERNESS 717,880 1,048 718,928 692,469 4
ISLAY 32,067 3 32,070 30,535 5
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS) 72,244 - 72,244 68,086 6
KIRKWALL 145,330 97 145,427 134,440 8
LANDS END (ST JUST) 51,458 - 51,458 49,580 4
LEEDS BRADFORD 199,213 62 199,275 197,820 1
LERWICK (TINGWALL) 2,768 - 2,768 2,840 -3
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON) 740,385 4,675 745,060 829,644 -10
LYDD - 2 2 - ..
MANCHESTER 1,847,743 1,852 1,849,595 1,884,867 -2
NEWCASTLE 945,139 - 945,139 972,503 -3
NEWQUAY 183,175 203 183,378 211,837 -13
NORWICH 18,666 13,848 32,514 34,445 -6
PRESTWICK - 615 615 468 31
SOUTHAMPTON 557,872 1,225 559,097 567,537 -1
STORNOWAY 104,347 185 104,532 100,757 4
SUMBURGH 148,765 63,479 212,244 207,934 2
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 7,001 3,245 10,246 13,337 -23
TIREE 10,510 - 10,510 9,829 7
WICK JOHN O GROATS 4,778 408 5,186 9,712 -47

Total Other UK Airports 24,304,509 169,164 24,473,673 24,924,475 -2

Total All Reporting UK Airports 35,767,942 174,332 35,942,274 36,510,752 -2

Comparison with Previous Year

Domestic Terminal Passenger Traffic 2025(a) Table 10.2
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(a) Domestic traffic is counted both at the airport of arrival and at the airport of departure.
     The total of domestic traffic is, therefore, only a measure of airport activity.

Scheduled
2025

Charter
2025

Total
2025

Total
2024

Percentage
Change

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY 47,387 - 47,387 47,736 -1
GUERNSEY 657,483 323 657,806 653,603 1
ISLE OF MAN 557,474 492 557,966 588,349 -5
JERSEY 1,400,297 3,182 1,403,479 1,421,614 -1

Total Non UK Reporting Airports 2,662,641 3,997 2,666,638 2,711,302 -2

Comparison with Previous Year

Domestic Terminal Passenger Traffic 2025(a) Table 10.2 (Continued)


